

PTx Trimble GmbH Franz-Kleine-Str. 18 33154 Salzkotten Phone: +49 5258 9834-0 www.PTxTrimble.com

EU Declaration of Conformity

PTx Trimble GmbH declares, under sole responsibility, that the following product(s):

Regulatory Model:	30322507
Description:	PTx_RE Terminal SMART570

to which this declaration refers conforms to the relevant standards or other standardizing documents according to the regulations in the essential requirements and relevant provisions of the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU including Directive 2015/863/EU.

Electromagnetic Compatibility: EN ISO 14982:2009

RoHS: EN/IEC 63000:2018

Mark First Applied: 2020

This document is maintained under Document ID ME02628092, and the technical file is maintained under Document ID ME01944415 at:

PTx Trimble GmbH Franz-Kleine-Str. 18, 33154 Salzkotten, Germany

Anllari

Signature

29/10/2024 Date

i.v. Paulo Martella 29/10/2024

Signature

Date

Paulo Martella Engineering Director

Jeff Mallari Compliance Manager

ME02628092



PTx Trimble GmbH Franz-Kleine-Str. 18 33154 Salzkotten Phone: +49 5258 9834-0 www.PTxTrimble.com

UK Declaration of Conformity

PTx Trimble GmbH declares, under sole responsibility, that the following product(s):

Regulatory Model:	30322507
Description:	PTx_RE Terminal SMART570

to which this declaration refers conforms to the relevant standards or other standardizing documents according to the regulations in the essential requirements and relevant provisions of the Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 and the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012.

Electromagnetic Compatibility:

EN ISO 14982:2009

RoHS: EN/IEC 63000:2018

Mark First Applied: 2023

This document is maintained under Document ID ME02628522, and the technical file is maintained under Document ID ME01944415 at:

PTx Trimble GmbH Franz-Kleine-Str. 18, 33154 Salzkotten, Germany

Signature

29/10/2024

Date

i.V. Paulo Martela 29/10/2024

Signature

Date

Paulo Martella Engineering Director

Jeff Mallari Compliance Manager

ME02628522